**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Commending the Moby Dick bar for its 30 years of dedicated service to the Castro District]
2	
3	Resolution commending the Moby Dick Bar for its 30 years of dedicated service to the
4	Castro District.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar has become a beloved institution in San Francisco's
7	Castro District, welcoming and serving the many members of the Castro community for over
8	30 years; and
9	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar continues to transcend themes and differences within
10	the social fabric to welcome all persons, and provide a space where anyone can engage in a
11	fun and friendly atmosphere; and
12	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar represents the best of the Castro neighborhood
13	featuring a friendly, fun and welcoming clientele, allowing you to enjoy long time friends or
14	meet new ones; and,
15	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar is widely known for its incredible staff, alluring drink
16	specials, and the hardest working margarita machine in San Francisco; and,
17	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar collaborates with local artists throughout San
18	Francisco to showcase their work and host exhibitions, and also provides music from locally-
19	known disc jockeys; and,
20	WHEREAS, The Moby Dick Bar, in its role as a meeting place for the community, has
21	hosted significant events, such as honoring the late Jon Cook, the first openly Gay Officer in
22	the San Francisco Police Department to be lost in the line of duty, following the dedication of
23	his bench in Dolores Park; and
24	WHEREAS, Doug Murphy and his business partner, Joe Cappelletti, are respected
25	and well known businessmen in San Francisco's Castro District; now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends the Castro
2	District's Moby Dick Bar for its 30 years of unparalleled service, and extends its best wishes
3	for the bar's continued success for years to come.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS